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AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
33A 004 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.

HB 2143- WORK SESSION

007
017
019
039
044
047
060
062
33A 064

067
070

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
Chair Greg Macpherson

Fred Boss, Oregon Department of Justice
Chair Macpherson

Boss

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Gene Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to ADOPT HB 2143-1
amendments dated 02/01/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0



HB 2135- WORK SESSION
087

097
098
099
110

HB 2147- WORK SESSION
111

119
121

123
137
148
150
165
167
176
193
197
33A

HB 2148- WORK SESSION
209
219
220
224
233
237
247
250

Chair Macpherson hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2143 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation
and be placed on the CONSENT
CALENDAR.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Chair Greg Macpherson

Rep. Jeff Barker

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2135 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Chair Greg Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves HB 2147 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

Rep. Gene Whisnant

Stanford

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Wayne Krieger

Stanford

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Betty Komp

Chair Macpherson

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.

Darian Stanford, Counsel
Chair Greg Macpherson
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Stanford

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson
Stanford

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici



262
268

HB 2143- WORK SESSION
292

307
323
327
331

33A

HB 2149- WORK SESSION

370
374
383
384
395
397
34A 013
018
019
026
028

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2148 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. WHISNANT will lead discussion on the floor.

Rep. Gene Whisnant
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Chair Greg Macpherson
Rep. Whisnant

Chair Macpherson
Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to SUSPEND the rules for
the purpose of reconsidering the vote on HB 2143.
VOTE: 9-0-0

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to RECONSIDER the vote
by which HB 2143 has sent to the floor DO PASS
AS AMENDED.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2143 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the Committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Bonamici
Stanford

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Stanford

Chair Macpherson
Stanford

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:




Robert Douglas, RPD Company (EXHIBIT B)
031 Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:04 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2143, -1 amendments, Staff, 2pp
B. HB 2147 & 2148, Written Testimony, Robert Douglas, 1p



