HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

_

February 05, 2007 Hearing Room 357

8:30 AM Tapes 33-34

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair

Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Kevin Cameron Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Betty Komp Rep. Wayne Krieger Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Bill Taylor, Counsel

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2143 Work Session

HB 2135 Work Session HB 2147 Work Session HB 2148 Work Session HB 2149 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # AND SIDE	COUNTER NUMBER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
HB 2143- WO	RK SESSION	
	007	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
	017	Chair Greg Macpherson
	019	Fred Boss, Oregon Department of Justice
	039	Chair Macpherson
	044	Boss
	047	Chair Macpherson
	060	Rep. Gene Whisnant
	062	Chair Macpherson
33A	064	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	067	Chair Macpherson
	070	MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to ADOPT HB 2143-1 amendments dated 02/01/07.
		VOTE: 0 0 0

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2143 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 2135- WORK SESSION

110	MOTION: Rep. Barker
099	Chair Macpherson
098	Rep. Jeff Barker
097	Chair Greg Macpherson
087	Darian Stanford, Counsel

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2135 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2147- WORK SESSION

111	Darian Stanford, Counsel
119	Chair Greg Macpherson
121	MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves HB 2147 to the floor with a
	DO PASS recommendation.
123	Rep. Gene Whisnant
137	Stanford
148	Rep. Whisnant
150	Chair Macpherson
165	Rep. Wayne Krieger
167	Stanford
176	Chair Macpherson

Rep. Betty Komp

197 Chair Macpherson VOTE: 9-0-0

193

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. REP. CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2148- WORK SESSION

209	Darian Stanford, Counsel
219	Chair Greg Macpherson
220	Rep. Kevin Cameron
224	Stanford
233	Rep. Cameron
237	Chair Macpherson
247	Stanford
250	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

	262 268	Chair Macpherson MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2148 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation. VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. REP. WHISNANT will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>HB 2143- W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	292	Rep. Gene Whisnant
	307	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	323	Chair Greg Macpherson
	327	Rep. Whisnant
	331	Chair Macpherson
		Chair Macpherson
		MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to SUSPEND the rules for the purpose of reconsidering the vote on HB 2143. VOTE: 9-0-0
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to RECONSIDER the vote by which HB 2143 has sent to the floor DO PASS AS AMENDED. VOTE: 9-0-0
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2143 to the floor with a
		DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the Committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
33A		VOTE: 9-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.
<u>HB 2149- W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	370	Chair Macpherson
	374	Rep. Bonamici
	383	Stanford
	384	Chair Macpherson
	395	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	397	Stanford
34A	013	Chair Macpherson
	018	Stanford
	019	Chair Macpherson
	026	Rep. Bonamici
	020	

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Chair Macpherson

028

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2143, -1 amendments, Staff, 2pp
 B. HB 2147 & 2148, Written Testimony, Robert Douglas, 1p